



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD
Repairs of Agrasala of Sree Erattakulangara Devi temple – Karumarakkad
Devaswom – Thiruvilwamala group.

- Read 1. Report of AC Thiruvilwamala on M2. 3272/19 dt. 01-07-2023
2. Note from AE dt. 04-01-2024 & 19-01-2024
3. Note from AEE dt. 08-01-2024
4. Note from EE dt. 08-01-2024
5. Decision of DC dt. 23-01-2024

Order on H1. 1501/19 dt. 31-01-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 2,06,000/- (Rupees Two lakh and six thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 12-02-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thiruvilwamala for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

Sd/-
S. Gopakumar
Assistant Engineer

To

✓ Notice Board, AC- Thiruvilwamala,
CA to DC, EE, AEE, AE,
S.F,

//Approved for issue//

Sgt
For Junior Superintendent

TS Register No: 4059/2023-2024

AS Register No:4229/2023-2024

Repairs of Agrasala of Sree Erattakulangara Devi temple

Abstract Estimate

(Dsor year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

1 Dismantling		
1	od223162/2023_2024 Dismantling and removing Mangalore tiles over roofs including ridges, hips, valley sheets, wind ties and bordering but excluding roof timber and stacking materials within a distance of 150m	
Net Total Quantity		52.100 sqm
Say 52.100 sqm @ Rs 878.78 / sqm		Rs 45784.44
2	15.31 Dismantling tiled roofing with battens, boarding etc. complete including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead.	
Net Total Quantity		52.100 sqm
Say 52.100 sqm @ Rs 176.54 / sqm		Rs 9197.73
3	od223096/2023_2024 supplying and new fixing Anjily wood reapers of size 50mm x 25mm with wire nails including cost and and conveyance of materials etc. complete.	
Net Total Quantity		0.210 cum
Say 0.210 cum @ Rs 108923.21 / cum		Rs 22873.87
4	od223097/2023_2024 Supplying and stacking M.P Roofing tile including cost and conveyance charge etc complete	
Net Total Quantity		150.000 each
Say 150.000 each @ Rs 31.36 / each		Rs 4704.00
5	od223098/2023_2024 Supplying and stacking M.P ridge tile including cost and conveyance charge etc complete	
Net Total Quantity		10.000 each
Say 10.000 each @ Rs 45.30 / each		Rs 453.00
6	od223099/2023_2024 oiling roof member with diesel oil	
Net Total Quantity		156.500 sqm
Say 156.500 sqm @ Rs 94.16 / sqm		Rs 14736.04
7	od223100/2023_2024 Setting M.P hip and ridge tiles set in lime mortar 1:2 including finishing edges including all cost of materials labour charges and conveyance charges. etc. complete.	
Net Total Quantity		25.200 metre

Say 25.200 metre @ Rs 245.99 / metre		Rs 6198.95
8	od223101/2023_2024 Roofing with existing MP tiles including labour charges etc.complete. 	
Net Total Quantity		104.190 sqm
Say 104.190 sqm @ Rs 69.85 / sqm		Rs 7277.67
9	15.56 Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	
Net Total Quantity		30.000 sqm
Say 30.000 sqm @ Rs 45.90 / sqm		Rs 1377.00
10	13.1.1 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	
Net Total Quantity		30.000 sqm
Say 30.000 sqm @ Rs 314.09 / sqm		Rs 9422.70
11	50.18.9.13.2 Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge 25 mm dia 10 Kgf/cm2- External work - Exposed on wall	
Net Total Quantity		48.000 metre
Say 48.000 metre @ Rs 275.89 / metre		Rs 13242.72
12	od223185/2023_2024 Supplying and fixing PVC long body tap	
Net Total Quantity		1.000 each
Say 1.000 each @ Rs 92.92 / each		Rs 92.92
13	16.68 Providing and laying 60 mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M - 30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50 mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	
Net Total Quantity		35.200 sqm
Say 35.200 sqm @ Rs 1011.57 / sqm		Rs 35607.26
2 Contingencies such as other unforeseen items on actuals		
Lump-Sum Total		Rs 3000.00
Service Tax @		18.0%
Service Tax Amount		31314.29
Total with Service Tax Amount		205282.29

Lumpsum for round off	717.71
TOTAL Rs 206000.00	
Rounded Total Rs 2,06,000	
Rupees Two Lakh Six Thousand Only	

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)



Other Engineering Organisations

PRICE